  Product Data Sheet
K-Band Doppler Motion Detector Units
Model Numbers MDU2400/2430/2440
LT TR
Key Features
• Low Cost
• High Sensitivity
• Patch Antenna

alarm signal and are manufactured using surface mount techniques, field proven as robust and reliable.
Available Modules
Model Country Frequency Comments Order Code
MDU 2400 General use 24.1 GHz Meets EN 300 440 C200100
 UK 24.2 GHz Meets EN 300 440 C200200
MDU 2430 General use 24.1 GHz Meets EN 300 440 C230100
 UK 24.2 GHz Meets EN 300 440 C230200
MDU2440 General use 24.1GHz Meets EN 300 440 C240100
 UK 24.2 GHz Meets EN 300 440 C240200
  Product Data Sheet
K-Band Doppler Motion Detector Units
Model Numbers MDU2400/2430/2440
Electrical Characteristics
Transmitter
Frequency See table over
Frequency Setting Accuracy 25 MHz
Power Output (Min.) 13 dBm EIRP (MDU2400/2430)
 10 dBm EIRP (MDU2440)
Operating Voltage +5 V ± 0.25 V
Operating Current (Continuous) 60mA (max) 50mA (typ)
Average Current (5% DC) 3 mA typ.
Harmonic Emissions <-10dBm
Pulse Mode Operation
Pulse Width / Duty Cycle (Min.) 5 µsecs / 1%
Receiver (Bandwidth DC - ~8KHz)
Sensitivity (for a 10 dB S/N ratio) -73 dBm (MDU2400)
 -78 dBm (MDU2430)
 -70 dBm (MDU2440)
Noise (measured in 3Hz to 80Hz bandwidth) < 10 µV
Antenna : Wall Mount
MDU2400 Gain 8 dBi